# EARTH DAY

# **Health & Wellness Expo**

11 a.m. - 8 p.m. Friday, April 19, 2024

7 a.m. - 12 p.m. Saturday, April 20, 2024



River's Edge Convention Center | 10 4th Ave S, St Cloud, MN 56301

Each year, thousands of runners, family members, and friends visit the Earth Day Run Health & Wellness Expo in historic downtown St. Cloud, MN!

At the expo, local, regional, and national brands show off, sample, and sell the latest products that support fitness, nutrition, wellbeing, comfort and more.

Visitors can sense the buzz and excitement leading up to and during race day. Be a part of the energy!



#### **Reserve Your Booth**

Get your name and products in front of thousands of Earth Day Run participants and spectators as part of Central Minnesota's largest health and wellness expo!

Scan the QR code or visit this link to reserve your organization's space.

Vendors: \$150/booth Art Vendors: \$75/booth









GREATER ST.CLOUD DEVELOPMENT CORPORT MAHOWALD



# activecentralmn.org

PO Box 458, Waite Park, MN 56387 Active Central Minnesota is a 501C(3) non-profit corporation.



## **Vendor Requirements**

All exhibitors are required to submit a completed **ST-19 form** and **certificate of insurance**. See the following pages for forms and information.

Completed forms must be submitted to <u>events@activecentralmn.org</u>.

Note: Active Central MN reviews and approves all booth requests and reserves the right to deny applicants if a booth or product does not fit the mission, vision, and values of the organization.



### **Certificate of Insurance**

Exhibitor agrees to forward a certificate of insurance with a 30-day notice of cancellation provision, noting all details noted in this paragraph, to the holder ("Active Central MN").

Exhibitor shall at all times during the term of its event agreement with Active Central MN for the CentraCare Earth Day Run, maintain general public liability insurance written by a recognized insurance company against all claims for bodily injury, death or property damage which occurs out of or in connection with the activities contemplated by the Health & Wellness Expo booth registration agreement with:

- Limits of not less than \$1,000,000 combined single limit on an occurrence basis, and
- Not less than \$2,000,000 general aggregate and products.
- CentraCare Earth Day Run shall be listed on such insurance policy as an additional insured for the term of this agreement.
- Exhibitor shall upon execution of this agreement provide to CentraCare Earth Day Run a certificate from the insurance company certifying CentraCare Earth Day Run as an additional insured.
- Certificate to be provided prior to the event. If you do not have an annual insurance policy, there are special event policies that can be obtained. If you need assistance with this, please inquire with an insurance agent and their small business unit.



Active Central MN is a St. Cloud-based nonprofit organization that promotes wellbeing and healthy, active lives. Celebrating the seasons and scenery of Minnesota, Active Central MN engages community stakeholders and hosts local events centered around physical activity. The nonprofit currently manages CentraCare Earth Day Run, Apple Multisport Festival, and a series of three Graniteman Triathlons in Buffalo, Clearwater, and Big Lake. Learn more at activecentralmn.org.



#### activecentralmn.org

PO Box 458, Waite Park, MN 56387 Active Central Minnesota is a 501C(3) non-profit corporation.

